SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Allain to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 180 by Senator Allain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 30:86(E)(5)" and insert "R.S. 30:86(E)(2) and (5)" and after
- 3 "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 30:93(A), and to enact"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 3, delete "and to repeal R.S. 30:86(E)(2),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, after "costs;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and 7, and
- 8 insert "to require approval of the Oilfield Site Restoration Commission for expenditure of
- 9 certain monies; to provide"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 10, delete "R.S. 30:86(E)(5)" and insert "R.S. 30:86(E)(2) and (5)" and
- 12 delete "93(A)" and insert "R.S. 30:93(A)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 15 * * *
- 16 (2) The Upon approval of the commission, the administration of this Part
- by the Department of Natural Resources department in an amount not to exceed
- nine hundred fifty thousand dollars each fiscal year."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, line 1, delete "Any" and insert "Upon approval of the commission, any"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 2, line 2, after "30:6.1." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through
- 23 8
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 10, after "costs" insert "; emergency costs"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 2, at the end of line 21, insert "The department shall seek recovery from the
- 28 responsible party within six months from the initial disbursement of any monies in the
- 29 **fund.**"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 2, delete line 23